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File #

S1167/21
S1178/21
S1203/21
S1180/21
S1181/21
S1179/21
S1166/21
S1169/21
S1168/21

S1271/21

S983/21

Parties

Police v
Giovannie
Lafaele

Police v

1. Kelepi
Elia

2. loane
Tavita

3. Aleni
Petelo aka
Aleni Lee
Kum

Police v
Michael Fiti
Taalolo

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST
SUPREME COURT
26" July 2021

Village Charge

ADC Duty
Lawyer

Last File Minute

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST

Laulii & Burglary x2

Ululoloa Causing
injury
Assault x2
Person arm
X2
Intentional
damage x2

Afega, Palisi,  Burglary
Vailele uta &
Vaitele Uta

Toamua Uta Grievous
bodily harm

M
Tuimalealiifano

M
Tuimalealiifano

M
Tuimalealiifano

Defendant appear this morning,
went outside came back matter
was already called. WOA to set
aside remanded to re-appear on
Monday,  26.07.2021  for
mention at 10am.

DR Peseta — 12/07/2021

OPA —RIC to appear before the
Supreme Court on Monday,
26.07.2021 at 10am.

Defendant appeared in person.
Nofo taofia e toe valaau ile Aso
Gafua 26.07.2021 e tusa ai ma
le poloaiga a le faamasinoga.
DR 23/07/2021.

Outcome



S1250/21
S1254/21
S1253/21
S1251/21
S1249/21

S1248/21
S1247/21
S1246/21
S1245/21
S1243/21
S1244/21

S1283/21
S1282/21

Police v
Semisi
Aliimatafitafi

Police v

1. TJ Brown
aka Tavita
Junior
Brown

2. Mapusaga

Pa’i

Police v Jack
Tuli Mau’u
Tanumai Link
Siaa

Matautu Uta

Lalovaea &
Vaitele Fou
Vaitele Fou &
Tafaigata

Toamua &
Moataa

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST
SUPREME COURT
26" July 2021

Grievous
bodily harm
X2

Causing
injury
Assault x2
Armed with a
dangerous
weapon

Grievous
bodily harm
Causing
Injury

Armed with a
dangerous

Burglary
Theft

M
Tuimalealiifano

M
Tuimalealiifano

M Tuimealiifano

The defendant is charged with
grievous bodily harm. All
matters transferred to Supreme
Court  for  mention on
26.07.2021.

DCJ - Saaga — 14/07/2021

Defendants are charged with
grievous bodily harm & actual
bodily harm. Transfer to
Supreme Court on 26.07.2021
for mention.

DCJ - Saaga — 13/07/2021

For mention
26.072021.

Monday,



File #

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST

Parties

ASSESSMENT LIST —142.30PM

S1210/21
S1209/21

Police v Fareti Fosi
Alefosio

SUPREME COURT
26" July 2021

Village ADC Duty lawyer Outcome
Lepea & Vailoa M Tuimalealiifano
Aleipata

Mention = 06

Assessment = 01



