ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST SUPREME COURT 26th July 2021

	File #	Parties	Village	Charge	ADC Duty Lawyer	Last File Minute	Outcome		
		ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST							
1.	S1167/21 S1178/21 S1203/21 S1180/21 S1181/21 S1179/21 S1166/21 S1169/21 S1168/21	Police v Giovannie Lafaele	Laulii & Ululoloa	Burglary x2 Causing injury Assault x2 Person arm x2 Intentional damage x2	M Tuimalealiifano	Defendant appear this morning, went outside came back matter was already called. WOA to set aside remanded to re-appear on Monday, 26.07.2021 for mention at 10am. <i>DR Peseta – 12/07/2021</i>			
2.	S1271/21	 Police v 1. Kelepi Elia 2. Ioane Tavita 3. Aleni Petelo aka Aleni Lee Kum 	Afega, Palisi, Vailele uta & Vaitele Uta	Burglary	M Tuimalealiifano	OPA – RIC to appear before the Supreme Court on Monday, 26.07.2021 at 10am.			
3.	S983/21	Police v Michael Fiti Taalolo	Toamua Uta	Grievous bodily harm	M Tuimalealiifano	Defendant appeared in person. Nofo taofia e toe valaau ile Aso Gafua 26.07.2021 e tusa ai ma le poloaiga a le faamasinoga. <i>DR 23/07/2021</i> .			

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST SUPREME COURT 26th July 2021

4.	S1250/21 S1254/21 S1253/21 S1251/21 S1249/21	Police v Semisi Aliimatafitafi	Matautu Uta	Grievous bodily harm x2 Causing injury Assault x2 Armed with a dangerous weapon	M Tuimalealiifano	The defendant is charged with grievous bodily harm. All matters transferred to Supreme Court for mention on 26.07.2021. <i>DCJ – Saaga – 14/07/2021</i>	
5.	S1247/21 S1246/21 S1245/21 S1243/21	Police v 1. TJ Brown aka Tavita Junior Brown 2. Mapusaga Pa'i	Lalovaea & Vaitele Fou Vaitele Fou & Tafaigata	Grievous bodily harm Causing Injury Armed with a dangerous	M Tuimalealiifano	Defendants are charged with grievous bodily harm & actual bodily harm. Transfer to Supreme Court on 26.07.2021 for mention. <i>DCJ – Saaga – 13/07/2021</i>	
6.	S1283/21 S1282/21	Police v Jack Tuli Mau'u Tanumai Link Siaa	Toamua & Moataa	Burglary Theft	M Tuimealiifano	For mention Monday, 26.072021.	

ALCOHOL AND DRUGS COURT MENTION LIST SUPREME COURT 26th July 2021

	File #	Parties	Village	ADC Duty lawyer	Outcome	
ASSESSMENT LIST – 142.30PM						
1.	S1210/21 S1209/21	Police v Fareti Fosi Alefosio	Lepea & Vailoa Aleipata	M Tuimalealiifano		

Mention = 06 Assessment = 01